The Board of Directors as decided in their meeting held on 29.01.2026, proposes that with effect from 
financial year 2026–27, commission be paid to the Independent Directors, within the overall limits 
prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013, be increased FROM Rs. 15,00,000/- (Fifteen Laksh Only) per 
Independent Director TO Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) per Independent Director or 
up to 1% of the net profits of the Company, whichever is lower. Based on the current strength of five 
Independent Directors, the aggregate commission would be capped at 1.25 Crores and the said commission 
is in addition to sitting fees and reimbursement of expenses for attending the meetings of the Board of